

NASPO ValuePoint Contract 8200027989 - E-ONE, Inc.

Pricing Updated 10/4/2018

Date Sold

Pending

Projected Del Date

Number of Vehicles on this Sale

1

Total Contract Price

\$ 326,589

Customer Name: **Madison County Fire Services**

Total Contract Purchase Pricing (per vehicle)

\$ 326,589

BASE UNITS

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
2016-1	E-ONE HP75 75' Aerial Ladder #92991		\$ 635,579	\$ -
2016-2	E-ONE HP100 100' Aerial Ladder #92992		\$ 949,604	\$ -
2016-3	E-ONE HP137 137' Aerial Ladder #92993		\$ 968,874	\$ -
2016-4	E-ONE Medium Duty Rescue Apparatus, 2-Door #92995		\$ 212,912	\$ -
2016-5	E-ONE Medium Duty Rescue Apparatus, 4-Door #92996		\$ 223,635	\$ -
2016-6	E-ONE 2000 Gallon Water Tender, 2-Door #92999		\$ 258,598	\$ -
2016-7	E-ONE Commercial Pumper, 2-Door #93000		\$ 236,378	\$ -
2016-8	E-ONE Commercial Pumper, 4-Door #93002	1	\$ 246,851	\$ 246,851
2016-9	E-ONE Custom Typhoon, Pumper #93004		\$ 362,790	\$ -
2016-10	E-ONE Custom Cyclone II, Rear Engine Pumper #93008		\$ 507,871	\$ -
2016-11	E-ONE Custom Quest, Rear Mount Pump Pumper #93006		\$ 451,185	\$ -
2016-12	E-ONE Custom Typhoon Urban Interface Pumper #93010		\$ 435,414	\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -

OPTIONS

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1160-0004	10" stainless steel front bumper	1	\$ 1,530	\$ 1,530
1160-0008	3/16" front gravel shield	1	\$ 158	\$ 158
1160-0014	20" front bumper extension	1	\$ 589	\$ 589
1150-005	Front bumper tray cover	1	\$ 365	\$ 365
1150-0159	Front center bumper tray	1	\$ 548	\$ 548
1050-0106	Aluminum Wheels	1	\$ 1,881	\$ 1,881
1050-0007	Front wheel trim	1	\$ 298	\$ 298
1050-0008	Rear wheel trim	1	\$ 366	\$ 366
1110-0027	Isolated air tank	1	\$ 687	\$ 687
1680-0426	E-ONE Cab trim for cab steps	1	\$ 3,149	\$ 3,149
1680-0104	OEM cab step package	-1	\$ 177	\$ (177)
1685-0372	Map pocket on back of console	1	\$ 127	\$ 127
1685-0450	Center console	1	\$ 852	\$ 852
1750-0059-227-04	Non-auto eject receptacle for battery charger	-1	\$ 344	\$ (344)
1850-0024-227-04	Auto eject receptacle for battery charger	1	\$ 678	\$ 678
3100-0094	Driver side body compartments	-1	\$ 10,813	\$ (10,813)
3120-0003	Officer side body compartments	-1	\$ 5,412	\$ (5,412)
3100-0113	Driver side body compartments	1	\$ 13,411	\$ 13,411
3120-0014	Officer side body compartments	1	\$ 7,222	\$ 7,222
3300-0007	Hinged doors for L1	-1	\$ 885	\$ (885)

3300-0011	Hinged door for L2	-1	\$ 859	\$ (859)
3300-0167	Hinged door for L3	-1	\$ 1,959	\$ (1,959)
3300-0169	Hinged door for B1	-1	\$ 1,413	\$ (1,413)
3300-0017	ROM door for L2 compartment	1	\$ 992	\$ 992
3300-0019	ROM door for L1, L3 and B1 compartment	3	\$ 1,413	\$ 4,239
3370-0143	Fixed shelf in B1 compartment	1	\$ 29	\$ 29
3134-0006	Hinged gauge panel	1	\$ 164	\$ 164
4460-0087	Hose Reel blow out line	1	\$ 289	\$ 289
3136-0138	Pump Module storage pan	-1	\$ 904	\$ (904)
3136-0156	Top cover for pump module	1	\$ 391	\$ 391
4010-0174	530 gallon water tank	-1	\$ 6,802	\$ (6,802)
4010-0180	1280 gallon water tank	1	\$ 11,982	\$ 11,982
4450-0020-230	Rear direct tank fill	1	\$ 1,590	\$ 1,590
3330-0279	Additional folding steps	4	\$ 220	\$ 880
3340-0035	Additional hosebed divider	1	\$ 602	\$ 602
3340-0128	Bolt in partition walls for B1	1	\$ 288	\$ 288
3320-0185	Fire Shopp SCBA cylinder storage compartments	4	\$ 378	\$ 1,512
4015-0029	Hale relief valve	-1	\$ 1,550	\$ (1,550)
4015-0037	Vernier Throttle	-1	\$ 432	\$ (432)
4015-0238	Hale Primer	-1	\$ 2,584	\$ (2,584)
4015-0242	Trident primer	1	\$ 2,171	\$ 2,171
4415-0008	Front jump line discharge	1	\$ 1,874	\$ 1,874
4405-0093	Booster reel	1	\$ 3,481	\$ 3,481
4465-0011	Class 1 TPG governor	1	\$ 2,678	\$ 2,678
4435-0178	Engine gauge package	-1	\$ 992	\$ (992)
5600-0034	FedSig Sentry SY12FS rear warning lights	-1	\$ 474	\$ (474)
5600-0394	FedSig LP800 rear warning lights	1	\$ 1,283	\$ 1,283
5400-0259	Pump panel lights	-1	\$ 649	\$ (649)
5400-0150	LED pump panel lights	1	\$ 460	\$ 460
5450-0589	Pioneer PFH1P telescoping lights at pump panel	2	\$ 2,048	\$ 4,096
7700-0006	Booster hose	2	\$ 799	\$ 1,598
8200-0116	Shade for lettering	60	\$ 10	\$ 600
8200-0117	Sign Gold lettering	60	\$ 20	\$ 1,200
8300-0381	Scotchlite Striping	1	\$ 892	\$ 892
01-03-5200	Adapter, Red Head, #35, 2.5" DFM, Swl, LW	2	27.00	\$ 54
01-03-8200	Adapter, Red Head, #36, 2.5"DM, LW	2	15.00	\$ 30
03-07-1300	Axe, Leatherhead 6# Flat Head Yellow	1	49.00	\$ 49
03-07-1800	Axe, Leatherhead 6# Pick Head Yellow	1	54.00	\$ 54
03-10-1100	Axe Mounting Bracket, PAC #1011/1004, Flat Head	1	135.00	\$ 135
03-10-1200	Axe Mounting Bracket, PAC #1012/1004, Pick Head	1	160.00	\$ 160
09-01-1500	Tool Mnt, PAC 1004, Handlelok, Clamp, Adj .125"-1.75"	2	64.00	\$ 128
09-30-3100	Nozzle Mounting, South Park, Tri-Loc, 1.5"	1	61.00	\$ 61
09-30-3200	Nozzle Mounting, South Park, Tri-Loc, 2.5"	1	61.00	\$ 61
17-10-1100	Holligan Tool, Zico #SQB-360-C. Quik-bar 36"	1	251.00	\$ 251
24-01-0100	Handlight, Streamlight 44451 Fire Vulcan LED Litebox with Truck Ch	1	271.00	\$ 271
25-02-1300	Extinguisher, Dry Chem, Amerex A411, 20ABC, w/810 Bkt	1	274.00	\$ 274
35-05-1300	Hose, North American, Poly Tuff 800, 1.75"x50', White, DJ, 1.5" cpl	12	126.00	\$ 1,512

35-05-1500	Hose, North American, Poly Tuff 800, 2.5"x50', White, DJ	4	164.00	\$ 656
35-05-1800	Hose, North American, Poly Tuff 800, 3"x50', White, DJ, 2.5" cplgs	16	228.00	\$ 3,648
60-01-5200	Nozzle, TFT, DQS40P, 1", QuadraFog, Grip Selectable Gal	1	468.00	\$ 468
60-05-1800	Nozzle, TFT, FQS125PS, 1.5", QuadraFog, Grip, Selectable Gal	2	596.00	\$ 1,192
60-10-5900	Nozzle, TFT, JTS250PS, 2.5", ThunderFog, Grip, Selectable Ga	1	762.00	\$ 762
63-01-5200	Pike Pole, FlameFighter PP06, 6', Fiberglass	1	51.00	\$ 51
63-01-5600	Pike Pole, FlameFighter PP10, 10', Fiberglass	1	62.00	\$ 62
63-10-2100	Pike Pole Mounting, Clip Mnt (1)	4	90.00	\$ 360
71-15-1200	SCBA Bracket, Zico QLM-U Quic-Loc, Cab Mount	5	498.00	\$ 2,490
77-20-1300	Spanner Set, Red Head, 148-3, Spanner/Hydrant	1	145.00	\$ 145
85-01-1100	Intake vlv, w/30 S dtnt el, TFT AB1SP-NX, 4"Stz rgd x 6"F NH S LH	1	1,401.00	\$ 1,401
87-01-1200	Wheel Chock, Zico AC-32, w/Horizontal Bkt (2)	1	399.00	\$ 399
99-99-0001	SCBA, MSA G1 w/30Min Carbon Bottle and Face Piece	5	5,800.00	\$ 29,000
99-99-0002	Cylinder, MSA G1 30 Min Spare Carbon Bottle	5	825.00	\$ 4,125
	Additional discount for NASPO Contract	-1	\$ 6,964	\$ (6,964)
				\$ -
				\$ -
				\$ -

Contract 8200027989 with E-ONE, Inc. for Fire Trucks and Fire Apparatus

75' Rear Mounted Aerial Apparatus, 4 Door #92991	\$ 635,579.00
100' Rear Mounted Aerial Apparatus, 4 Door #92992	\$ 949,604.00
125' (137') Rear Mounted Aerial Apparatus, 4 Door #92993	\$ 968,874.00
Medium Duty Rescue Apparatus, 2 Door #92995	\$ 212,912.00
Medium Duty Rescue Apparatus, 4 Door #92996	\$ 223,635.00
Min 2000 Gallon Water Tender, 2 Door #92999	\$ 258,598.00
Commercial Pumper, 2 Door #93000	\$ 236,378.00
Commercial Pumper, 4 Door #93002	\$ 246,851.00
E-ONE HC04 Typhoon, 4-Door Custom Full-Tilt Welded Aluminum Cab, Welded Extruded Aluminum Body, Single Axle, 1250 GPM Pump, Side Mount Pump Module #93004	\$ 362,790.00
E-ONE HC05 Cyclone II, 4-Door Custom Full-Tilt Welded Aluminum Cab, Rear Engine Pumper, Welded Extruded Aluminum Body, Single Axle, 1250 GPM Pump, Side Mount Pump Module #93008	\$ 507,871.00
E-ONE HC06 Quest, 4-Door Custom Full Tilt Welded Aluminum Cab, Welded Extruded Aluminum Body, Single Axle, 1250 GPM Pump, Rear Mount Pump Module #93006	\$ 451,185.00
E-ONE HC07 Typhoon Urban Interface Pumper, 4-Door custom Full-Tilt Welded Aluminum Cab, Pumper, Welded Extruded Aluminum Body, Single Axle, 1250 GPM Pump, Side Mount Pump Module	\$ 435,414.00

Oct 4 118

Contract 8200027989 with E-One, Inc. for Fire Trucks and Fire Apparatus

State of Mississippi
Department of Finance and Administration
Office of Purchasing, Travel & Fleet Management



**Contract #8200027989 with E-One, Inc. for Fire
Trucks and Fire Apparatus**

**The State of Mississippi in conjunction with
NASPO ValuePoint**

Under the Authority of
State of Mississippi, Section 31-7-1, et seq., Mississippi Code of 1972, Annotated
